
Name Position Email 
1 Erin Schwark Statewide Work Zone Operations Engineer erin.schwark@dot.wi.gov 
2 Andrew Heidtke Statewide Design Engineer andrew.heidtke@dot.wi.gov 
3 Michael Seifert Statewide Field Engineer michael.seifert@dot.wi.gov 
4 Emily Silverson BTO On‐Site Support ‐ Transporation Engineer emily.silverson@dot.wi.gov 
5 Matt Rauch Supervisor of Traffic Design Unit matt.rauch@dot.wi.gov 
6 Bill McNary Chief of Traffic Engineering and Safety Section william.mcnary@dot.wi.gov 
7 Marquis Young TIM/ETO Engineer marquis.young@dot.wi.gov 
8 Lucas Beckwith Traffic Operations and Safety Engineer lucas.beckwith@dot.wi.gov 
9 Joseph Schneider Region Work Zone Engineer joseph.schneider@dot.wi.gov 
10 Chad Hines Region Work Zone Engineer chad.hines@dot.wi.gov 
11 Cara Abts Region Work Zone Engineer cara.abts@dot.wi.gov 
12 Joshua Falk Region Work Zone Engineer joshua.falk@dot.wi.gov 
13 Tom Boyke Region Work Zone Engineer thomas.boyke@dot.wi.gov 
14 Stephanie Leranth SE Freeways Work Zone Engineer stephanie.leranth@dot.wi.gov 
15 Daniel Malicki Interim SE Region Work Zone Engineer daniel.malicki@dot.wi.gov 
16 Rich Olson SW Utility Engineer richard.olson@dot.wi.gov 
17 Chue Hang SE Utility Permit Coordinator chue.hang@dot.wi.gov 
18 Mike Birschbach SE utility supervisor and former construction utility engineer Michael.Birschbach@dot.wi.gov 
19 Debbie Sassen NE Region Permit deborah.sassen@dot.wi.gov 
20 RJ Tilleman NE Region Maintenance Roy.Tilleman@dot.wi.gov 
21 Matt Ternes NE Region Maintenance Matthew.Ternes@dot.wi.gov 
22 Randy Franks SW Region Maintenance randy.franks@dot.wi.gov 
23 Dave Benish SW Region Maintenance david.benish@dot.wi.gov 
24 Mike Greiner SW Region Maintenance MichaelJ.Greiner@dot.wi.gov 
25 Michael Hoefs NW Region Maintenance michael.hoefs@dot.wi.gov 
26 Rebecca Klein SE Maintenance Rebecca.Klein@dot.wi.gov 
27 Bob Fasick Utility Robert.Fasick@dot.wi.gov 
28 Kathy Jennings Utility kathy.jennings@dot.wi.gov 
29 Brian DuPont BPD Construction Oversignt ‐ SE Region brian.dupont@dot.wi.gov 
30 Erik Emmerson Design Oversight and Standards Section erik.emerson@dot.wi.gov 
31 Van Walling Design Oversight and Standards Section van.walling@dot.wi.gov 
32 Jill Schwab NE Region Jillian.Schwab@dot.wi.gov 
33 Erik Nilson SW Region Erik.Nilson@dot.wi.gov 
34 Jason Guerts NE Region Jason.Geurts@dot.wi.gov 
35 Tammy Buss SW Region tammy.buss@dot.wi.gov 
36 Kurt Flierl SE Region Kurt.Flierl@dot.wi.gov 
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37 Michael Schwendau BOTS michael.schwendau@dot.wi.gov 
38 Valerie Payne (back up) BOTS valeriek.payne@dot.wi.gov 
39 Captain Brad O'Cain DSP SE Region ‐ Captain Bradley.Ocain@dot.wi.gov 
40 Brandon Gray DSP NW Region ‐ Trooper brandon.gray@dot.wi.gov 
41 Andrew Jacobs DSP NE Region ‐ Sgt AndrewJ.Jacobs@dot.wi.gov 
42 Lt Edward Witkiewicz DSP SW Region ‐ Lt Edward.Witkiewicz@dot.wi.gov 
43 David Hunt Division and Bureau Communications Supervisor david.hunt@dot.wi.gov 
44 Steven Theisen DTSD Communications Manager steven.theisen@dot.wi.gov 
45 Dave Ohnstad Monroe County david.ohnstad@co.monroe.wi.us 
46 Jim Griesbach Marathon County jmgriesbach@co.marathon.wi.us 
47 Craig Hardy Iowa County craig.hardy@iowacounty.org 
48 Dean Steingraber Outagamie County dean.steingraber@outagamie.org 
49 Brian Danielson Washburn County bdaniels@co.washburn.wi.us 
50 Bryan Olsen Sheboygan County bryan.olson@sheboygancounty.com 
51 David Jolicuer FHWA david.jolicoeur@dot.gov 
52 Matt Grove WTBA mgrove@wtba.org 
53 Rockie Reuter Mathy rockie.reuter@mathy.com 
54 Ryan Klopf Musson Brothers rklopf@mussonbrothers.com 
55 Mitch Marohl Michels mmarohl@michels.us 
56 Luke Haun Lunda lhaun@lundaconstruction.com 
57 Elise Nelson WTBA enelson@wtba.org 
58 Josh Skarsten WE Joshua.Skarsten@wecenergygroup.com 
59 Philip Reynolds AT&T PR410C@att.com 
60 Mary Montgomery Alliant Energy marymontgomery@alliantenergy.com 
61 Jeff Olson TDS Jeffrey.olson@tdstelecom.com 
62 Jeremy Zehm Frontier Jeremy.zehm@FTR.com 
63 John Baneck Ayres baneckj@ayresassociates.com 
64 Andi Bill TOPS Lab bill@wisc.edu 
65 Steven Parker TOPS Lab sparker@engr.wisc.edu 
66 Xiao (Shaw) Qin UW‐Milwaukee qinx@uwm.edu 
67 Jean Rogers‐Wedel Dewey's Towing Company deweystowing58@gmail.com 
68 Becky Smudde WEMSA Board Member/Harrison Fire Rescue fight4you206@gmail.com 
69 Mike Aders Mega Rentals MAders@megarentalsinc.com 
70 Tim McChesney Century Fence tmcchesney@centuryfence.com 
71 Spencer W Schultz Primoris Utilities Segment SSCHULTZ@prim.com 
1 Anne Reshadi BTO Director Anne.Reshadi@dot.wi.gov 
2 Abby Williamson back‐up to the rest of the folks abby.williamson@dot.wi.gov 
3 Michael Hoelker BPD Director Michael.Hoelker@dot.wi.gov 
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